
 

Virtual OSCE Schedule for March 2026 
(Timings are in EST) 

Pre-recorded sessions from AFK and ACJ will be shared, along with dedicated lectures for VOSCE 
Date Day Time (EST) Topic Instructor 

1st Dec 2025 Monday Pre recorded Orientation to VOSCE Dr. Jai Kohli 

2nd Dec 2025 Tuesday Pre recorded 

VOSCE – Patient Management and Medical 
Emergencies 

 
ACJ – Patient Management I and II 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

3rd Dec 2025 Wednesday Pre recorded AFK – Oral Pathology 
ACJ – Oral Pathology 

Dr. Niti Chopra 
Dr. Jai Kohli 

8th Dec 2025 Monday Pre recorded AFK – Prosthodontics 
AFK – Restorative and Preventive Dr. Niti Chopra 

9th Dec 2025 Tuesday Pre recorded VOSCE – Caries Classification and management 
VOSCE – Perio Radiology Dr. Jai Kohli 

10th Dec 2025 Wednesday Pre recorded VOSCE – Endo Evaluation Dr. Jai Kohli 

15th Dec 2025 Monday Pre recorded ACJ – Complete Radiology Dr. Jai Kohli 

16th Dec 2025 Tuesday Pre recorded ACJ – Diagnostic Tests and Endodontic Diagnosis Dr. Jai Kohli 

17th Dec 2025 Wednesday Pre recorded ACJ – Perio Sessions Dr. Jai Kohli 

22nd Dec 2025 Friday Pre recorded ACJ – Local Anesthesia and Oral Surgery Dr. Jai Kohli 

23rd Dec 2025 Monday Pre recorded ACJ – Ortho Diagnosis and Management Dr. Jai Kohli 

24th Dec 2025 Tuesday Pre recorded Restoration and Preparation Analysis Dr. Niti Chopra 

29th Dec 2025 Wednesday PDF Release Standard Questions (1000 questions) NA 

30th  Dec 2025 Friday PDF Release Release of Answers with references NA 

5th Jan 2026 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm ACJ Mini Mock 1 and 2 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 



6th Jan 2026 Tuesday Online Release 
Pre recorded Discussions will be released for 48 

hours from Wednesday 10am ET to Friday 9:59am 
ET 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

12th Jan 2026 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm ACJ Mini Mock 3 and 4 – Cases and Radiology Proctored Online 

13th Jan 2026 Tuesday Online Release 
Pre recorded Discussions will be released for 48 

hours from Wednesday 10am ET to Friday 9:59am 
ET 

Dr. Jai Kohli 

Mocks with Live Discussions 

9th Feb 2026 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm Virtual OSCE Mock 1 Proctored Online 

10th Feb 2026 Tuesday 10am – 3pm Mock 1 Discussion Day 1 Dr. Jai Kohli 

11th Feb 2026 Wednesday 10am – 3pm Mock 1 Discussion Day 2 Dr. Niti Chopra 

Recorded Mock 1 Discussions will be released for 48 hours from 12th October at 10:00 AM EST to 14th October at 10:00 AM EST 

23rd Feb 2026 Monday Flexible Timings 
10am – 10pm Virtual OSCE Mock 2 Proctored Online 

24th Feb 2026 Tuesday 10am – 3pm Mock 2 Discussion Day 1 Dr. Jai Kohli 

25th Feb 2026 Wednesday 10am – 3pm Mock 2 Discussion Day 2 Dr. Niti Chopra 

Recorded Mock 2 Discussions will be released for 48 hours from 26th February at 10:00 AM EST to 28th February at 10:00 AM EST 

Exam – 15th March 2026 
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